PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2676446

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
ULTRA-SUN TECHNO	OLOGIES, INC.	•		12/03/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
[
		FIELD CONTROLS, LLC					
Street Address:	2630 AIRPORT ROAD						
City:	KINSTON						
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA						
Postal Code:	28504						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:		6248235					
Patent Number:		6261449					
Patent Number:		6274049					
Patent Number:		6330947					
Patent Number:		6524457					
Patent Number:		6508367					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:							
Phone: 312-321-4200							
Email: usassignments@brinksgilson.com, msantucci@brinksgilson.com							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.							
Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS A. OGUSS							
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395							
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			14594-538 TO 543				
502629838		REE	PATENT L: 031939 FRAME: 0627				

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS A. OGUSS			
Signature:	/DAO/			
Date:	01/10/2014			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment Sun to Field Controls#page1.tif source=Assignment Sun to Field Controls#page2.tif source=Assignment Sun to Field Controls#page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Ultra-Sun Technologies, Inc., a California limited liability company having its principal place of business at 9154 Stellar Court, Corona, CA 92883 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications set forth in attached Exhibit A and the inventions(s) disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, subject to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated December 3, 2013 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Assignor, Robin P. Scott, and Field Controls, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 2630 Airport Road, Kinston, NC 28504 ("Assignee"), Assignee acquired as of the date of the Purchase Agreement the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications and the invention(s) disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications and the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any continuation, divisional, renewal or substitution thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention(s), in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention(s), all rights to register said invention(s) in appropriate registries, all rights and claims to damages by reason of past infringement, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention(s) to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has executed this Assignment as of this 3rd day of December, 2013.

ULTRA-SUN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: J Polin P. brent

Name: Robin P. Scott Title: President

PATENT REEL: 031939 FRAME: 0629

State of <u>ACIPOROUNA</u>) County of <u>RVUCASIOC</u>)

The foregoing Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications was executed and acknowledged before me this <u>3</u> day of December, 2013, by Robin P. Scott, personally known to me or evidenced to my satisfaction to be the President of Ultra-Sun Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, on behalf of said company.

William Sport **Notary Public** My Commission Expires:

WILLIAM BROWN COMM. #1934369 Notary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expirés Apr. 29, 2015

<u>Exhibit A</u>

Patent Title	Patent Reg. #	Patent Issue Date
Fluid purification system	6,248,235	June 19, 2001
Fluid purification system	6,261,449	July 17, 2001
Method for purifying a fluid	6,274,049	August 14, 2001
Method of manufacturing a filter	6,330,947	December 18, 2001
Method of manufacturing a filter	6,524,457	February 25, 2003
Method of manufacturing a filter	6,508,367	January 21, 2003

RECORDED: 01/10/2014